ORDINANCE No. 181674
*Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney to reimburse the Police Bureau for overtime costs of officers assigned to the District Attorney Office as investigators  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 52562)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:


1.
The Police Bureau has an agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office (DA) to provide three officers to perform investigations for the DA.


2.
The officers participate in investigations directly and indirectly related to the prosecution of crimes within Multnomah County’s jurisdiction.

3. The City will continue to bill Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office quarterly for the equivalent of 7.3 hours of overtime for each of the officers per pay period.  The maximum amount to be received under this agreement for the period July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008 is $27,573.36 which is an increase of $472.77 from the Fiscal Year 2006-07 reimbursement.

4. The amendment will be effective retroactive to July 1, 2007 and terminate June 30, 2008 unless otherwise extended or terminated.

NOW, therefore, the Council directs:

a.
The Mayor and City Auditor are authorized to execute the amendment by signing the attached Amendment 1 to Multnomah County contract number 4600005419.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this amendment will delay billing under the agreement; therefore this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by Council: March 19 2008
Mayor Tom Potter

Prepared by; Jan Litch




Gary Blackmer

February 22, 2008





Auditor of the City of Portland

       
              
       



By 
/s/ Susan Parsons









Deputy
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   354-2008
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   181674
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	STEN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


