
City of Portland, Oregon 
"È h{ '.1 /¡ '/

) .Ì.-rl. ti Y ,/ ,l .. t-

FINAI{CIAL IMPACT STATBMENT 
For Council Action Items 

De liver oriaiual to lirnancral Plannllls l)rvlsron. l{etaln 
L Name of hlitiator 2. lelephone No 3. Bureau/Office/Dept 

Fiscal Svcs /PoliceJenelee Meister 823-0363 

4a. 'Io be filed (date) 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. l)ate Submilled to FPD Budget Analyst 
Regular Consent 4/5ths Noven.rber 19,2009November 19,2009 ¡X¡ 

1) Leeislation Title: 

* Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney to reimburse the 

Police Bureau for overtime costs of officers assigned to the District Attorney's Offrce as investigators 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. C52562) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

The purpose of this legislation is to extend the term and add compensation to the agreement with the 
Multnomah County District Attorney's Office. 

3) Revenue:
 
Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to the City? If so, by how
 
much? If new revenue is generated please identify the source.
 

This legislation will not generate or reduce revenue coming to the City. 

4) Expense:
 
What are the costs to the Cify as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funding for the
 
expense? (Please include costs inthe current.fìscalyear aswell as costs infutureyears) (lf the actionis related
 
to a grant r¡r contracl please include the local conlribution or match required)
 

The cost of this legislation is in an amount not to exceed $29,139.08 which is reimbursed by the MCDA. 

Staffing Requirements :
 

5) Will any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a result of this
 
legislation? (lf new positions are created please include whether they will be parl-time, full-time, limited lerm
 
or permanent positions. If the posilion is limited lerm please indicate the end oJ the term.)
 

No positions will be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a result of this legislation. 

6) \ryill positions be created or eliminatedinfuture yeørs as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be created or eliminated in future years as a result of this legislation. 

m N
 
ROSANNE M. SIZER, Chief of Police 



Bureau of Police 
Dan Saltzman, Police Commissioner
 

Rosanne M. Sizer, Chief of Police
 
1111 S.W, 2nd Avenue o Portland, OR97204. Phone: 503-823-0000. Fax: 503-823-0342
 

Integrity . Compassion ¡ Accountability . Respect r Excellence . Service 

City Council 
Agenda Item 

TO: Commissioner Dan Saltzman 

THROUGH: Channels 

FROM: Rosanne M. Sizer, Chief of Police 

DATE: October 29,2009 

RE: ORDINANCE TITLE: * Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with the 
Multnomah County District Attorney to reimburse the Police Bureau for overtime costs of 
officers assigned to the District Attorney's Office as investigators ( Emergency Ordinance; 
amend Contract No. C52562) 

Requested Placement Date: December 212009 

I. RECOMMENDATION 

If this ordinance meets your approval, please file it for Council action on the Consent 
Agenda. 

IL BACKGROUND 

The Police Bureau has an agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney's 
Offrce (DA) to provide three officers to perform investigations for the DA. The offrcers 
participate in investigations directly and indirectly related to the prosecution of crimes 
within Multnomah County's jurisdiction. The City will continue to bill Multnomah 
County District Attorney's Offìce quarterly for the equivalent of 7.3 hours of overtime 
for each of the officers per pay period. The maximum amount to be received under this 
agreement for the period of July I,2009 to June 30, 2010 is $29,139.08. 

More information is provided in the attached ordinance. 

Community Pol¡c¡ng: Mak¡ng the D¡fference Together
 
An Equal Opportun¡ty Employer
 

Police Informat¡on Llne: 503-823-4636, TTY (for hear¡ng and speech impaired): 503-823-4736 Website: http://www.portlandpol¡cebureau.com
 



III. FINANCIAL IMPACT 

None 

IV. LEGAL ISSUES 

None 

V. CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES 

None 

VI. LINK TO CURRENT CITY POLICIES 

None 

VII. CITIZENPARTICIPATION 

None 

VIII. OTHERGOVERNMENTPARTICIPATION 

None 

IX. IF THIS IS A CONTRACT, DOES CONTRACTOR HAVE A CURRENT 
BUSINESS LICENSE? N/A \ryHAT IS THEIR BUSINESS LICENSE NUMBER? N/A IS 
THEIR ACCOUNT WITH THE CITY CURRENT? N/A IF NOT, HOW MUCH IS 
O\ilING? N/A 

RÀ"^,*n\x^
 
ROSANNE M. SIZER 
Chief of Police 




