
oRDINANCE No. I I ::l'á 'ï S 

* Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney to 
reimburse the Police Bureau for overtime costs of officers assigned to the District Attorney's 
Office as investigators (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 52562) 

The City of Porlland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The Police Bureau has an agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney's Ofnice 
(MCDA) to provide three officers to perform investigations for the DA. 

2. The officers participate in investigations directly and indirectly related to the prosecution of 
crimes within Multnomah County's jurisdiction. 

3. The City and the MCDA wish to extend the term of the agreement through June 30, 2010. 

4. The City will continue to bill MCDA's OfÍice quarterly for the equivalent of 7.3 hours of 
overtime for each of the officers per pay period. The maximum amount to be received under 
this agreement for the period of July I,2009 to June 30, 2010 is $29,139.08. 

5. The amendment will be effective retroactive to July 1,2009 and terminate June 30, 2010 
unless otherwise extended or terminated. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Mayor and City Auditor are authorizedto execute the amendment by signing 
the attached Amendment 4 to Multnomah County contract number 4600005419 

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this 
amendment will delay billing under the agreement; Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full 
force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by rhe councl: JAN 0 6 20lu 
LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Comnrissioner Dan Saltzman By
Prepared by: Jenelee Meister 
Date Prepared: October 29,2009 

Deputy 



,/ (qt*96
 

Agenda No. 18t4S$ORDINANCE NO.
 
Title
 

* Amend an lntergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney to 
reimburse the Police Bureau for overtime costs of officers assigned to the District Attorney's Office 
as investigators (Ordinance; amend Contract trto. 

INTRODUCED BY 
Com m iss i o n erlAud itor: 

inance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Prepared by: Jenelee Meister
 
Date Prepared: October 29.2009
 

Financial I mpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget f]
 
Not Required !
 
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Council Meetino Date
 
December 2, 2009
 

City Attorney Approval 

T|ME CERTATN ! 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENT x 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

fSZSOZ) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

FOUR.FIFTHS AGENDA 

1. Frilz 

2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 

Adams 

COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

Q rtitt 

2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 

Adams 


