
City of Portland, Oregon 

I *4 i;; I0'lL 
FTNANCTAL TM*ACT 

'TATEMENTFor Council Action ltems 

Deliver orisinal to F inancial Division. Retain 
l. 	 Name of lnitiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/Office/Dep1. 

Fiscal Svcs./Police Jenelee Meister	 823-0363 

4a. To be filed (date) 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5. Date Submitted to FPD Budget Analyst: 
Regular Consont 4/5ths December 2,2010December 2,2010 

EI X tr 

1) Leeislation Title: 

* Amend an Intergovemmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney to reimburse the 
Police Bureau for overtime costs of offrcers assigned to the District Attorney's Offrce as investigators 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. C52562) 

2) Purpose of the Proppsed Leeislation: 

The purpose of this legislation is to extend the term and add compensation to the agreement with the
 
Multnomah County District Attorney's Offrce.
 

3l Revenue:
 
Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to the Cify? If so, by how
 
much? If new revenue is generated please identify the source.
 

This legislation will not generate or reduce revenue coming to the City. 

4) Expense:
 
What are the costs to the City as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funding for the
 
expense? (Please include costs inthe currentfiscalyear aswell as costs infutureyears) (I.f the actionis related
 
to a grant or contract please include the local contribution or match required)
 

There is no cost to the City for this legislation. MCDA reimburses the City in an amount not to exceed 
$29,139.08. 

Staffinq Requirements: 
5) \ilill any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a result of this 
legislation? (If new positions are created please include whether they will be partlime, full+ime, limited term 
or pertnanent posítions. If the position is limited term please indicate the end of the term.) 

No positions will be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a result of this legislation. 

6) Will positions be created or eliminatedl infuture years as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be created or eliminated in future years as a result of this legislation. 

MICHAEL REESE, Chief of Police 

http:29,139.08

