
åffi ñ 4 å 5
 

Portland, Oregon 

FINANCIAL IMPACT and PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT STATEMENT 
For Council Action ltems 

Dclivcr oric.inal to Irinancial l)lannrng l)rvrsron. l{ctatn 
l. Name of Initiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Brueau/Office/Dept.
 

Police/F'iscal Svcs.
Elizabeth Cardiner	 823-0363 

4a. To be filed (date): 4b. Calendar (Check One)	 5. Date Submitted to 
Commissioner's officeJwte 7,2012 

Iìegular Consent 4/5ths and l'-PD Budget Analyst: 
x tr u June 1,2012 

6a. Financial Impact Section:	 6b. Public Involvement Section: 

ffi Financial impact section completed X public involvement section completed 

l) Legislation Title: 

* Amend an lntergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attomey to
 
reimburse the Police Bureau for overtime costs of officers assigned to the District Attorney's
 
Office as investigators (Ordinance; amend Contract No. C52562)
 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

The purpose of this legislation is to provide reimbursement to the Police Bureau for a portion of 
officer overtime worked while assigned to the District Attorney's Office as investigators. This 
amendment will extend the agreement from .luly I ,2012 through June 30, 201,3. 

3) Which area(s) of the city are affected by this Council item? (Check alt that apply-areas 
are based on formal neighborhood coalition boundaries)? 

ffi City-wide/Iìegional n Northeast I Northwest n Noúh 
n Central Noltheast n Southeast I Southwest n East 
I Central City 
f] Internal City Government Services 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

4) Revenue: Wiil this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to 
the City? If so, by how much? If so, please identify the source. 

Multnomah County will reirnburse the Police Bureau up to a maximum of $30,461.87 fbr officer 
ovefiime worked while assigned to the District Attorney's Office as investigators. 

5) ExJense: What are the costs to the City related to this legislation? What is the source of 
funding for the expense? (Please include cr¡sls in the current fiscal year as well as costs in 
.future )tears. I/'the aclion is related to a grant or conlracl pleeue include the local contribution 
or match required. If'there is a pro.iect eslimate, ¡tlease identify the level o.f con/idence.) 

http:30,461.87


î#Ë,$-rr:
I_ {"} eJ /.å _å." ..} 

lfhere are no costs to the City as a result of this legislation. 

6) Slaffi+g ReqFirements: 

Will any positions be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a" 
result of this legislation? (If new positir¡ns are created please include whether they will 
be parl-tinte, Jull-time, limiled lerm, or permanent positions. If the position is limited 
term please indicate the end o.f the term.) 

No positions will be created, eliminated or re-classilied in the current year as a result of this 
legislation. 

o Witl positions be created or elimina ted in future yeflrs as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be createcl or eliminated in fr¡ture years as a result of this legislation. 

(Complete thefollowing sectíon only if øn ømendment to the buclget is proposed.) 

7) Change in Appropriations (If the accompanying ordínance umends the budget please reflect 
l:he dollar amounl to be appropriated by this legislalion. Include the appropriate cost elements 
that are to be loaded hy accounting. Indicate "new" in þ.und Center column if new center needs 

to be created. Use additional space iJ needed.) 

Fund Fund Commitment Functional Funded Grant Sponsored Amount 
Center Item Area Prosram Prouram 

[Proceed to Public lnvolvement Section REQUIRED as of July 1,2011]-



3ffi15,åj ffi 

t'J,Bgç"tNY9-Lyp,l\4Ell{T 

8) Was public involvement included in the development of this Council item (e.g. 
ordinance, resolution, or report)? Please check the appropriate box below: 

E YES: Please proceed to Question #9. 

X NO: Please, explain why below; and proceed to Question #10. 

This action is related to an ongoing cooperative relationship between the Multnomah County 
District Attorney's (MCDA) Offìce ancl the Portland Police llureau. T'he practice allows the 
MCDA to more effectively prosecute cases which the Police Bureau would otherwise bring to it 
in the normal course of operations. As part of this agreement, the County reimburses the Police 
Bureau the equivalent of 7.3 hours of overtime per pay period for each of the offrcers assigned to 
the District Attorney's off,rce as investigators. For this reason it is not deemed to be 
controversial, and the bureau sought no particular public input on the practice. 

9) If "YES," please answer the following questions: 

a) What impacts are anticipated in fhe community from this proposed Council 
item? 

b) Which community and business groups, under-represcnted groups, 
organizations, external government entities, and other interested parties were 
involved in this effort, and when and how were they involved? 

c) How did public involvement shape the outcome of this Council item? 

d) Who designed and implemented the public involvement related to this Council 
item? 

e) Primary contact for more information on this public involvement process (nameo 
title, phone, email): 

10) ls any futurc public involvement anticipated or necessary f'or this Council item? Please 
describe why or why not. 

Future public involvement is not anticipated to be necessary. T'his agreement is to the rnutual 
benefit of Multnomah County District Attorney and the Police llureau, and does not change the 
nature of their relationship as partuers in law enforcement. This agreement improves the 
effèctiveness of proseoutions, therefore reducing orime and the fear of crime in the community. 

MICI{AEL REESE, Chief of Police 


