185029

’ MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Contract Number 4600005419
Amendment 6

This amendment to Multnomah County’s Contract referenced above effective July 1, 2011 between Multnomah
County District Attorney's Office, hereinafter referred to as County, and City Of Portiand, through it is Porliand
Police Bureau, hereinafter referred to as Contractor.

The parties agree:
1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 4600005419 Amendment 6:
a. Extend contract period 07/01/11 — 06/30/12; Increase dollar in the amount of $29,488,75,

b. The District Aftorney’s Office' shall pay Portland Pclice Bureau quarterly. Portland Police Bureau
shall submit invoices on a quarterly basis as follows:

Invoice Due Date Quarter -
October 30, 2011 ' 07/01/14 — 09/30/11
January 30, 2012 10/01/11 - 12/31/11
April 30, 2012 01/01/12 ~ 0331112
July 20, 2012 04/01112 — 06/30/12

2. Al other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON: CONTRACTOR:

P . :
County Chair or Designee: // B A Signature:
7 [
Date; S Print Name:
/5 Y77 -
Dept Diractor or Deslgnes: \\3\ 8\? L Title:
m AW ONCZ 1t A

Date: Date;
@ AN\ '
REVIEWED:
HENRY H. LAZENBY, JR, APPROVED AS TO FORM
COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY . .
By ' . Approved as to form
Assistant Counly Attorney by:
) A A ¥
Date: Date:
el N
‘7,/ /S~ [eef {

11/24/2010 Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 1




