MULTNOMAH COUNTY o

: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT : SN
Contract Number 4600005419 :

Amendment 8

This amendment to Multhomah County's Contract referenced above effective July 1, 2013 between Multnomah
County District Attorney’s Office, hereinafter referred to as County, and City Of Porﬂand through It is Portland
Police Bureau, hersinafter referred to as Contractor

.—‘T‘he parties agree:
1. The following changes are made fo Contract No. 4600005419 Amendment &
a. Extend contract perlod 07/01/13 ~ 08/30/14; Increase dollar in the amount of $31,994.59,

b, The District Attorney's Office shall pay Porfland Police Buréau quarierly Partiand Police Bureauy
shall submit involees on a quarterly basls as foHOWS

[y

Invoice Due Date Quarter

October 30, 2013 07/01/13 ~ 09/30/13
January 30, 2014 10/01113 ~ 12/31/113
April 30, 2014 : 01/01/114 - 03/31/14 -
-July 20, 2014 04/01/14 ~ 086/30/M14 -

I
' _ I
2. Allother terms, and conditions of the contract shall remain the same, ' . ;l

MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON: CONTRACTOR:

County Chalr or Designee; / ‘ Slgnature:

Date/ £ 7 .2(;/ ‘2‘%\ Print N'ame.:

s (‘\ »
Dept Director or Designee: \/K 2{ Tithe:
S Yy i) A8V0
) IMAYOR

Data: MI l \\3 ;\ ?} Date: )
REVIEWED: - o . - |
JENNY MORF, . ' . : : : ’
COUNTY, ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY ™
By . : Approved as to form :
Asslstant County Attorney . , by:

Date: . . ' Date:

i :
PRPTIEA SR N ISP R I,

1112412040 Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment Page 10of 1



http:fa1ta�1.fb

CONTRACT No. C52SL2 ' 18618

. MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Contract Number 4600005419
Amendment 7

This amendment to Multnamah County's Gontract referenced above effective July 1, 2012 between Mulinamah
County District Atforney's Office, herainafter referred to as Gounty, and Clty Of Por(land Ehrough itls Portiand
Police Bureau, herelnafter referred to as Cont ractor

The parties agres:
1. The following changes are mads to Contract No, 4600006419 Amendment 7:

a. Extend contract period 07/01/12 — 06/30/43; Increase dollar in the amount of $30,461.87.
b, The District Altorney’s Offlce shall pay Portland Pollce Bureau quarterly. Portland Pofice Bureau
shall submit involces on a quarterly basis as follows:

Involce Pue Date Quarter

Octaber 30, 2012 07101/42 — 09/30/M2
January 39, 2013 10/01/42 ~ 1213112
April 30, 2013 - 01/01/13 ~ 03/31/13
July 20, 2013 04/01/43 — 06/30/13

2. Alf other ('erms and conditions of the coniract shall remain the same.

MULTNOMAH GOUNTY, OREGON: CONTRAGTOR:
County Chalr or Deslgnes: JEEF e &‘i / " Signalure! 2 i izg
Dala: Print Name:
“ ad 2,207 T SAM ADAMS

Dept Director o Deslgneé: »&m%\ﬁw& , T MAYOR
Dale: A&\“?.D -70VvL © Date: L /(E,’ /2 0ia
/\PPROVED AS TO FORM

JENNY MORF,
COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY H. VMBGJ‘-%Y
By Approved as lo form

Assistant County Alforney - by: CITY ATTO RNEY

Dale; | ' Dale: I3 // //¢
g/fw Lbbotts

/7 AUDITOR

REVIEWED:,

11/24/2010 Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 1

6



http:3�,461.87

CONTRART NUWMEEL. 525,72

«

MULTNOMAH COUNTY -
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
GContract Number 4600005419
Amendment 6

This amendment to Mullnomah Gounty's Gontract referencéd above effective July 1, 2011 between Multhomah
County Districl Attorney's Office, hereinafler referred to as County, and City Of Porlland, thrcugh ftis Portland
Police Bureau, herelnafter referred to as Gontractor,

The pariies agree:

1. The following changes are made to Coniract No. 4600006419 Amendment 6:

a, Extend contract period 07/01/11 — 0B/30/12; Increase dollar in the amount of $29,488,75,
b. The Dislriat Attorney’s Office’ shall pay Porland Pdltce Bureau quarlerly. Postl and Police Bureau
shall submit Involces on a quarterly basls as follows!

Invoice Due Date Quarter

Octoher 30, 2011 - 07/01/11 ~ 09/30/11
January 30, 2012 10/04/19 — 12131/14
April 30, 2012 01/01M2~ 03/31/12
July 20, 2012 04/01M2 ~ 08/30/12

2, All other terms and conditions of the contract shalt remaln the same.

MULTNOMAH GOUNTY, OREGON: ‘ GONTRACTOR: |
Counfy Chair or Deslgnee: % % Signature: W
Dat Print Name:
e ?//7/// M SAM ADAMS
Dept Director or Deslgnee: Tifle: - '
ep! Director o Deslgnes: \{\(—\\L\ 3\@‘%\%\\ & MA\{OR
Dat Date:
¥ * _12]ie/20
REVIEWED: ' £

APPROVED AS TO FORM

HENRY H, LAZENBY, JR,
COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH GOUNTY

Approved as fo form
by:

Assbtant County Allo(meyv )
Date; ' , Dala: 67// / {‘ / Lo bl
o2 b e £47Y

11/24/20610 Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 1

186186

il



http:929,4s8.25

. PO 2 B g
I 186180
' g § zf % MULTNOMAH COUNTY , , ' ' |
. INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT : §
(Amendment to Change Contract Provisions during Contract Term)
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419 -
AMENDMENT L}

-y

This is an amendment to Multnomah County Contract referenced above effective July 1, 2010
- between Multhormah County District Attomney's Office, Oregon, hereinafter referred to as County, and
City Of Portland, through It Is Porifand Police Bureau, heremafter referred to as Contracior.

The parties agree: »
1. The Io{Iowing changes are ma.de to Contract No. 4600005419 Amend_réent 5
" a. Extend contract pericd 07/01/10 — 06130/11; add doliar in the amount of $29,139,08.

b. The District Attorney’s Office shall pay Portland Police Bureau quarteriy Partland Police
Bureau shall submit invoices on a quarterly basis as foﬂows :

. Invoice Due Date Quarter
. -October 30, 2010 - OTI0H110 - 09/30/10
“January 30,2011 - 40/01M0 - 12/31/40
April 30, 2011 01/01/11 — 03/31/11
. July 20, 2011 04/0111 - 06/30/11

"¢, The maximum payment under this agreement is not to exceed $29,139.08. The District
© Attorney’s Qffice (MCDA) will pay expenses upon receipt of invoice and appropriate back up
documentation confirmmg expenditures, after the end of each quarier.

2. Al other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

'MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

\L\\\S\g\%u&«&w A ‘ Date W-25-\o

Michae}'b. Schrunk, District Attorney

. Reviewed: ‘
" HENRY H. LAZENBY. JR COUNTY ATI'ORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY
. -.B'y:b - | " Date -
- Assistant County Attorney . L
' APPR
PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU o OVED AS 10 FORM.
POR & ITY OF, OREGON ' M
. ‘ A
7 [2./9.0 » - By___CITY ATTORNEY
Sa mé‘f@éﬂ)r Date City Atorney . a}e
. {i/ia /1o

Gatfen MWM ialafo

A(zéitor /7

Revised March 20, 2006 dy



http:29,139.03
http:Portland,'through.lt

 MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 1 8 8 l 8 ’6
(Amendment to Change Contract Provisions during Contract Term) ‘
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419
AMENDMENT 4

This is a renewal to Multnomah County Contract referenced above effective July 1, 2009 between

Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office, hereinafter referred to as County, and Cxty Of Portland,
though it is Portland Police Bureau, hereinafter referred to as Contractor

The parties agree:
1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 4600005419 Amendment 4:
a. - Extend contract period 07/01/09 — 06/30/10; add dollar in the amount of $29,138.08,

b. The District Attorney’s Office shall pay Portland Police Bureau quarterly. Portland Police
Bureau shall submit invoices on a quarterly basis as follows:

Invoice Due Date Quarter

October 30, 2009 - 07/01/9 - 09/30/09
January 30, 2010 10/01/09 — 12/31/09
April 30,.2010 01/01/10 - 03/31/10
July 20, 2010 04/01/10 —~ 06/30/10

c. The maximum payment under this agreement is not to exceed $29,139.08. The District
Attorney’s Office (MCDA) will pay expenses upon receipt of invoice and appropriate back up -
documentatlon confirming expenditures, after the end of each quarter. ‘

2. All other terms and conditions of the coniract shall remain the same.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

mp\\&&&&m&‘ Date_ '} - 7.8 ~o%

MichaeVD. Schrunk, District Attorney

TED WHEELER, COUNTY CHAIR
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY i

_ " \
PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU ggum\;";ﬂ,\{g&ms,m;ﬁ%/
PORTLAND CITY OF . <3l /e
DATE .

Date 1/ z2//o

M??é%‘& %éofro FORM

Date 4 /13/951

.

Date ///5//0
Auditor Va4 Ze /7 |

Revised March 20, 2006 dg


http:29,139.08
http:29,139.08

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND 186

CITY OF PORTLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT
INTERGOYERNMENT AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419
AMENDMENT 3

This is an amendment to Multnomah County Contract referenced above effective July 1, 2008

between Muithomah County District Attorney’s Office, hereinafter referred to as County, and City of
Portland, though it is Portland Police Bureau, hereinafter referred to as Contractor.

The parties agree:
1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 450000541 9 Amendment 3:
a. Extend contract period 07/01/08 — 06/30/09; add dollar amount $27,57_3.36 '

b. The District Attorney's Office shall pay Portland Police Bureau quarterty. Portland Pohce
~ Bureau shall submit invoices on a quarterly basis as foliows:

invoice Due Date ' Quarter

October 30, 2008 07/01/08 — 09/30/08
January 30, 2009 10/01/08 — 12/31/08
April 30, 2009 ' 01/01/09 — 03/31/09
July 20, 2009 04/01/09 — 06/30/09

¢. The maximum payment under this agreément is not to exceed $27,573.36. The District
Attorney's Office (MCDA) will pay expenses upon receipt of invoice and appropriate back up
documentation confirming expenditures, after the end of each quarter.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

Revised March 20, 2006 dg

86



http:27,573.36
http:27,573.36

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND
CITY OF PORTLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT ‘
INTERGOVERNMENT AGREEMENT 1 86 1 8 6
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419 ‘
AMENDMENT 3

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’ S OFFICE
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By: m\c&\&i\%ﬂp\- | Date:  + - ?—~O§

Michael/D. Schrunk, District Attorney

Reviewed:

AGNES SOWLE, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

y ﬂml/w Date: 7B ok

.County Chair/Designee

PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By: | Date:
Tom Potter, Mayor '

Approved as to form:
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Date: 7/2 8/0 g

City & Orﬁﬁ‘v ATTORNEY ",

By: ' ' o ‘ Date:
Auditor :

TED WHEELER, COUNTY CHAIR
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

COUNTY CHAIRIDESIGNEE .

owre ___2/16/0%

" Revised March 20, 2006 dg



MAR 2 5 2008

- MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND
CITY OF PORTLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 8 6 1 8 6
INTERGOVERNMENT AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419
AMENDMENT 2

This is an amendment to Mulinomah County Contract referenced above effeé:tive July 1, 2007
. between Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office, hereinafter referred to as County, and City of
Portland, though it is Portland Police Bureau, hereinafter referred to as Contractor.
The parties agree:
1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 4600005418 Amendment 2:
a. Extend contract period 07/01/07 ~ 06/30/08; add dollar amount $27,573.36.

b. The District Attorney’s Office shall pay Portland Police Bureau quarterly. Portland Police
Bureau shall submit invoices on a quarterly basis as follows:

invoice Due Date Quarter

October 30, 2007 07/01/07 - 09/30/07
January 30, 2008 10/01/07 - 12/31/07
April 30, 2008 01/01/08 — 03/31/08
July 20, 2008 04/01/08 - 06/30/08

¢. The maximum payment under this agreement is not to exceed $27,573.36. The District
Attorney’s Office (MCDA) will pay expenses upon receipt of invoice and appropriate back up
documentation confirming expenditures, after the end of each quarter.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

Revised March 20, 2006 dg



http:27,573.36
http:27,573.36
http:AGREEME}.TT

INTERGOVERNMENT AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419
AMENDMENT 2

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

186186

By: ﬁ“x’\S&C‘Xw ‘ Date: 02—~ 5 ~o8 |

Michael D. Schrunk, District Attorney
Reviewed:

AGNES SOWLE, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

By: {/A/AM , Date: Z//%/&?

County Chalr/DeS)gn e '

PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

Date: 3/2-‘4 [0 8

Approved as to form:
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Date: ”L/?A:/O 2

By: IIJ4 '
c VW%TORNEY

By: émw Date: ¥ /o?, 14
AddltOU VAR 4

Revised March 20, 2006 dg




MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419
Amendment 1

This is an amendment to Multnomah-County Contract referenced above effective July 1,2008
between Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office (MCDA), hereinafter referred to as County, and
City of Portland, though it is Portland Police Bureau (PPB), hereinafter referred o as Contractor.
The parties agree:
1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 4600005419

a. The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2007.

b. MCDA will pay PPB on a quarterly basis 30 days after receipt of an accurate invoice for PPB:

Invoice Due Date Quarter

October 25, 2006 ' 07/01/06 - 09/30/06
January 25, 2007 10/01/06 - 12/31/06
April 25, 2007 01/01/07 - 03/31/07
July 20, 2007 04/01/07 — 06/30/07

c. The Maximum payment under this agreement is not to exceed $27,100.59. MCDA will pay
expenses upon receipt of an accurate invoice and appropriate backup documentation
confirming expenditures, after the end of each quarter.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON: '

By’ WKMQ‘L&W&/ Date Sf TR~ O

Michael D. Schrunk, District Attorney

By MK%% Date /7@

County Chair/DesigTjié -

Reviewed:

AGNES SOWLE, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

By GZA : Date S‘/?‘/»@"@

Assistant County Attorney

Rev_ised March 20, 2006 dg



http:27,100.59

MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419
Amendment 1

~ PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU .
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By . . Date

186186

Tom Potter, Mayor-
Approved as to form:

By = , Date

City Attorney

By ' Date

Auditor

Revised March 20, 2006 dg




e
| | | 86186
MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S 1
OFFICE AND CITY OF PORTLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT
_INTERGOVERNMEN T AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 4600005419 ‘ @ Y

This is an Agreement between City of Portland, though it is Portland Police Bureau
(City) and Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office (County), pursuant to authority granted
in ORS Chapter 190. . '

PURPOSE:

The ?urpose of this agreement is to provide three full-time investigétor‘s assigned to
- Multnomah County District Attorey’s Office. The investigators will be responsible to perform
duties directly and indirectly related to the prosecution of crimes within Multnomah County

District Attorney’s Office jurisdiction.
The parties agree as follows:

1. TERM The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2006. This
agreement may be renewed at the beginning of each fiscal year.

- 2. RESPONSIBILITIES OF PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU (PPB). PPB agrees to
provide three full-time investigators assigned to MCDA office. Duties shall include
~but are not limited to: Conduct investigations of cases and grand jury matters; serve
subpoenas personally; locate witnesses; prepare diagrams and court exhibits; take
photographs of crime scenes and perform assigniments from Deputy District
Attorneys and Management staff. PPB shall have administrative authority for the |
establishment of standards and performance of the investigators assigned to MCDA.

3. RESPONSIBILITIES OF MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S
OFFICE (MCDA). MCDA agrees to pay Portland Police Bureau for 7.3 hours of
overtime for each of the three investigators per pay period. MCDA shall have
administrative authority of directing the investigative tasks assigned to PPB
investigators in the MCDA positions. PPB investigators will report directly to the
MCDA Chief Investigators. MCDA shall provide adequate workspace and assign each
mvestigator a county car to perform his or her duties. In the event of a dispute between
the parties as to the extent and the nature of the duties and function of the PPRB
investigators assigned to MCDA, the Chief of Portland Police Bureau and District
Attorney or their delegated representative shall make the resolution.

4. TERMINATION This agreement may be terminated by either party upon 30 day’s
written notice.

5. EMNIFICATION.:Subject to the conditions and limitations of the Oregon
' Constitution and the Oregon Tort Claims Act, ORS 30.260 through 30.300,

. County shall indemmnify, defend and hold harmless City from and against all
liability, loss and costs arising out of or resulting from the acts of County, its
officers, employees and agents in the performance of this agreement. Subject
to the conditions and limitations of the Oregon Constitution and the Oregon
Tort Claims Act, ORS 30.260 through 30.300 City shall indemnify, defend and

Revised 05/04 , ~ 1




4 AT

9’

H

": \ .
\:»‘
‘*"1?%‘\

‘‘‘‘‘‘

10,

1L

12.

",‘“\

5w
R h@amﬂess County from and against all liability, loss and costs ansmg out.of

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S
OFFICE AND CITY OF PORTLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT
INTERGOVERNMENT AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 4600005419

“or resulting from the acts of Coty, its officers, employees and agents in the
performance of this agreement.

INSURANCE Each party shall each be responsible for providing worker’s
compensation insurance as required by law. Neither party shall be required to
provide or show proof of any other 1 Insurance coverage. :

ADHERENCE TO LAW Each party shall comply with all federa.l state and
local laws and ordinances apphcable to this agroement. : .

NON-DIS CRI]VIINATION Each party shall comply with all requirements of
federal and state civil rights and rehablhtatmn statutes and local non-
discrimination ordmances

ACCESS TO RECORDS Each party shall have access to the books,
documents and other records of the other which are related to this agreement
for the purpose of examination, copying and audit, unless othermse hm1ted by

law

SUBCONTRACTS AND ASSIGNMENT Neither party will subcontract or
assign any part of this agreement without the written consent of the other

party.

THIS IS THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT This Agreement constitutes the
entire Agreement between the parties. This Agreement may be modified or
amended only by the written agreement of the parties. :

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITiONS:

a. The District Attorney’s Office shall pay the Portland Police
Bureau quarterly. The Portland Police Bureau shall submit

invoices on a quarterly basis as follows:

Invoice Due Date . uarter

October 30, 2005 07/01/05 — 09/30/05
January 30, 2006 10/01/05- 12/31/05
April 30, 2006 _ 01/01/06 ~ 03/31/06
July 20, _2006 04/_01/06 - 06/30/06

b. The maximum payment under this agreement is not to exceed
$26,109.84.00. The District Attorney’s Office (MCDA) will pay
expenses upon receipt of invoice and appropriate back up
documentation confirming expenditures, after the end of each

quarter.

Revised 05/04 2

186186



http:261109.84.00

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S 1861 8b
OFFICE AND CITY OF PORTLAND POLICE DEPARTMENT | .
INTERGOVERNMENT AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 4600005419

MULTNOMAH COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON :

By . Date  @-25-05
. Michael I). Schrunk, District Attorney ' '

Reviewed:

AGNES SOWLE, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

By //Mp//,zi //% Date %?/é?

County Chalr/Demgnei//

PORTLAND POLICE BUREAU
- CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By ] Date
Tom Potter, Mayor '

Appro‘ved as to form:

By v - Date
City Attorney '

By - Date
Auditor

Revised 05/04 . 3




