
Íffiffi1&ffi
 
Portland, Oregon
 

FII{,4I{CIAI- Ih{FACT and PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT STATEhdENT
 
For Council Action Items
 

ver original to Finalcial P annins Division. Retain 
1. Name of Initiator 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/Office,Dept.
 

Elizabeth Gardiner 823-0363 Police/Fiscal Svcs.
 

4a. To be filed (date): 4b. Calendar (Check One) 5, Date Submitted to 

July i0,2013 Commissioner's office 
Regular Consent 4/5ths and FPD Budget Analyst:XNT Jtne 26,2013 

6a. Fi¡ancial Impact Section: 6b. Public Invoivement Section: 

X Financial impact section completed ffi Rublic involvement section completed 

1) Legislation Title: 

* Amend an Intergoverrmental Agreement with the Multnomah County Distr:ict Attomey to
 
reimburse the Police Bureau for overlime costs up to $3 1,994.59 of officers assigned to the
 
District Attorney's Office as investigators (Ordinance; amend Confract No. C52562)
 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

The purpose of this legislation is to provide reimbursement to the Police Bureau for a portion of 
officer overtime worked while assigned to the District Attorney's Office as investigators. This 
amendment will extend the agreement from July 1 ,2013 through.Iune 30, 2014. 

3) Which area(s) of the cify are affected by this Council item? (Check all that apply-areas 
are based on formal neighborhood coalition boundaries)?

fi City-wide/Regional I Northeast [l Northwest I North 
fl Central Norlheast I Southeast I Southwest t] East 
I Cenral City 
f lnternal City Government Servioes 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

4) Revenue: TVill this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to
 
the City? trf so, by how much? If so, please identify the source.
 

Multnomah County will reimburse the Police Bureau up to a rnaximum of $3 i ,gg4.5g for offrcer 
oveltime worked whiie assigned to the Distlict Attomey's Office as investigators. 

5) Expense: What are the costs to the City related to this legislation? What is the source of 
funding for the expense? (Please include cosls in fhe curcent fiscal year as well as costs in 
future years. If the action is related to a granl or contract please include the local contribution 
or match required. If there is a project eslintqte, please identify the let'el of conJidence.) 

http:1,994.59


18$1&{3 
There are no costs to the City as a result of this legislation. 

6) StaffÏns Requirements : 

u Will any positions be created, eliminated or re-classifïed in the current year as a 
result of this legislation? (If new positions are created please include whether they will 
be part-time, full-time, Iimited term, or permanent positions. If the position is limÌted 
term please indicate the end of the term.) 

No positions will be created, eliminated or re-classified in the current year as a result of this 
legislation. 

e IVill positions be created or elinninated infuture yeors as a result of this legislation? 

No positions will be created or eliminated in future years as a result of this legislation. 

(Complete the foltowing section only if øn umentlment to the budget is proposed.) 

7) Chanse in.Appropriations (f the accomponying ordinance amends the budget please reflect 
the dollar amount to be appropriated by this legislation. Include the appropriate cost elements 
that are to be loaded by accounting. Indicare "ne\4," in Fund Center column if new center needs 
to be creafed. Use additional space if needed.) 

F und Fund Commitmenf Functional Funded Grant Sponsored Amount 
Center Item Area Prrlgram Prosram 

[Froceed to Public Involvement Section I{EQUIRED as of July l,20lll-



å&ffi* dr¡
 
PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 

8) Was public involvement included in the development of this Council item (e.g. 
ordinance, resolution, or report)? Please check the appropriate box below:
 

n YES: Please proceed to Question #9.
 

X NO: Please, explain why below;and proceecl to Question #10.
 

This action is related to an ongoing coopeïative relationship between the Multnomah County 
Distlict Attomey's (MCDA) Office and the Portland Police Bureau. The practice allows the 
MCDA to more effèctively prosecute cases which the Police Bureau would otherwise bring to it 
in the normal course of operations. As part of this agreement, the County reimburses the Police 
Bureau the equivalent of 7.3 hours of overtime per pay peliod for each of the officers assigned to 
the District Attorney's office as investigators. For this reason it is not deemed to be 
oontroversial, and the bureau sought no particular public input. 

9) If "YES," please answer the following questions: 

a) What impacts are anticipated in the communify from this proposed Council 
item? 

b) Which community and business groups, under-represented groups, 
organizations, external government entities, and other interested parties were 
involved in this effort, and when and how were they involved? 

c) How did public involvement shape thc outcome of this Council item? 

d) Who designed and implemented the public involvement related to this Council 
item? 

e) Primary contact for more information on this public involvement process (name, 
title, phone, email): 

10) Is any future public involvement anticipated or necessary for this Council itern? Please 
describe why or why not. 

Futule public involvement is not anticipated to be necessary. This agreement is to the mutual 
benefit of Multnomah County District Attorney and the Police Bureâu, and does not change the 
nature of their relationship as paflners in law enforcement. This agreement improves the 
effectiveness of prctsecutions, reducing crime and the fear of crime in the community. 

'kvu,,*ti {-**^*-* 
MICHAEL REESE, Chief of Police 



Bureau of Police 
Charlle Hales, Mayor
 

M¡chael Reese, Chief of Police
 
1111 S.W. 2nd Avenue o Portlañd, OR972A4¡ phoner 503-823-0000¡ Fax; 503-923-0342
 

Integr¡ty r Compassion . Accountablllty o Respect . Êxcellence . Servlce 

DATE: June 12,2013 
FOR MAYOR'S OFFICE USE ONLY 

TO: Mayor Charlie Hales 
Reviewed by Bureau Liaison 

F'ROM: Michael Reese, Chief of Police 

RE: 	 * Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney 
to reimburse the Police Bureau for overtime costs up to $31,994.59 of officers assigned to 
the District Attorney's Office as investigators (Emérgency Ordinance; amend Coniract 
No. C52562) 

l.INTENDED 	WEDNESDAY FILING DATE: June 26,2013 
2. REQUESTED COIJNCIL AGENDA DATE: Juty 10,2013 
3. PRTMARY coNTAcr NAME & ¡IUMBER: cdr. George Burke, s03.g23.0056 
4. SECONDARY CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Elizabeth Gardiner,503.823.0363 
6. PLACE ON: _CONSENT _X_ REGULAR 
7. FINAI\CIAL IMPACT & PUBLIC Ih¡"VOLVEMENT STATEMENT ATTACIIED: 

_x_Y _N _N/A
8. TWO ORIGINAL COPIES OF CONTRACTS APPROVED AS TO FORM BY CITY 

ATTORII-EY ATTACHED: X Yes No N/A 

9. BACKGROTNID/ANALYSIS 
The Police Bureau has an agreement with the Multnomah County District Attomey's Office (MCDA) to 
provide three officers to perform investigations for the DA. The officers participate in investigations 
directly and indirectly related to the prosecution of crimes within Multnomah County's jurisdiction. The 
City will continue to invoice Multnomah County District Attorney's Office quarterly for the equivalent of 
7.3 hours of overtime for each of the officers per pay period. More information is provided in the 
attached ordinance. 

10. FINANCIAL IMPACT & PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 
The maximum amount to be received under this agreement for the period of July 1,2013 to June 30,2014 
is $31,994.59 

I 1. RECOMMEI\DATION/ACTION REQUESTED
 
If this ordinance meets your approval, please fite it for action on the Council Agenda.
 

'1,' v't *{)/ (-(- w.<­",-(
MICHAEL REESE 
Chief of Police 

Commun¡ty Policing: Making the D¡fference Together 

c¡ty rnformation Line: 503-823-4000, rn t"r1!"Tfli"jåoJo:i.i'"åi5'Ëãi:är-rr3-6868 website: www.poruandpotice.com 

http:www.poruandpotice.com
http:31,994.59
http:31,994.59

